() Jeireit
HP 9114A Disc Drive
Operator’s Manual
HP 9114A Disc Drive
Operator’s Manual
Ul eackaro
Manual Part No. Printed in U.S.A.
09114-90000 April 1, 1984

you suspect that your disc drive is malfunctioning, contact your
dealer or the nearest HP Sales Office.
How to Order Supplies
DESCRIPTION HP PART NUMBER
Gray Double-Sided Micro Flexible Discs . . . . . . 92192A for 9114A
(10 discs/box)
AC Adapter/Charger' .. .................... See footnote
HP-ILCable . . .. ... ... ... ... ... .... 82167A 0.5 metre
82167B 1.0 metre
82167D 5.0 metre
HP 9114A Operator's Manual . ... .......... ... 09114-90000
Rechargeable Battery Pack . ... ... ............... 88014A
! Power connectors are dependent on delivered location. Please consult your dealer or nearest
HP sales office if you need to order an AC Adapter/Charger.
Order supplies for your disc drive by contacting your dealer or the
nearest HP sales office. You may also contact the Hewlett-Packard
Computer Supplies Operation at the following address:
Computer Supplies Operation
1320 Kifer Road
Sunnyvale, California 94086
Telephone: (800) 538-8787 toll free in the United States
(406) 738-8858
Appendix I
TECHNICAL REFERENCE
Technical Specifications
Listed next are the electrical and physical specifications for the HP
9114A disc drive.
Number of drives
Net Weight
Height
Depth
Width
Interface
HP Double Density Format
Encoding:
Rotational Speed:
Bit Density @ 600 RPM:
Track Density:
Tracks per Surface:
Surfaces used per disc:
Capacity
Bytes/Sector:
Sectors/Track:
Bytes/Drive (Formatted):
See note below.
1
2.68 kg (5.9 Ibs)
75 mm (3.0 in.)
200 mm (8.0 in.)
287.5 mm (11.5 in.)
HP-IL
MFM
600 RPM
Track 79 (Inside track)
8717 BPI
135 tracks per inch
80
2
HP 110 Series 40 and 70
512 256
9 16
710 Kbytes 630 Kbytes
NOTE
All of HP’s computers spare tracks for data reliability. The spared